

SFL/07/2020-2021 28th October, 2020

To, **BSE Limited**P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code 959738

Dear Sir.

Sub: Compliance Certificate duly signed by both the compliance officer of the listed entity and the authorised representative of the share transfer agent

Ref : Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed a Certificate dated 23rd October, 2020 for the half year ended 30th September, 2020, as per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to please take the above on records.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Agriwise Finserv Limited

(Formerly known as StarAgri Finance Limited)

Sankari Muthuraj Company Secretary Membership No : A25427

Date: 28th October, 2020

Place: Mumbai



23rd October, 2020

To. The Manager, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd ('BSE') 1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400001

> Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended September 30, 2020

> Reference: Details of Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company on Private Placement Basis:

Series / Tranche	ISIN	Security Name	BSE Security Code
NA	INE363T07011	Rated Unsubordinated Senior Redeemable Taxable Transferable Listed Non-Convertible Debentures	959738

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that electronic connectivity facility during the period July 01, 2020 to September 30, 2020 (both days inclusive) was provided by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category - I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you.

For StarAgri Finance Limited

Sankari Muthuraj Company Secretary

Membership No: A25427

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Ganesh Jadhav

Asst. Vice President - Depository Operations

ME IND

MUMBA